better than original one having similar 

performance characteristics.[9] 

4. PUBLIC SURVEY 

• We carried out a public survey through google 

forms platform and door to door questioning. The 

survey was carried out in urban as well as rural 

areas and one hundred five (105 + 50) people 

participated in the survey. We carried out this 

survey, as we wanted to get to the grassroots level 

and know the public opinion and awareness about 

electric and hybrid electric vehicles and the 

various factors indulged with it.